M/s.PRS Agro Products, Represented by its proprietrix Tmt. O.K.Bhuvaneswari W/o.Thiru P.Balaji, having its office and factory 
at D.No.5/182/6 (SF.No.419/2B), Odathurai Village, Marapalayam Road,L.M.Palayam, Bhavani Taluk, Erode District-638 455.

Amount due to TIIC Ltd:
Rs.1,07,55,207/-(Rupees One Crore Seven Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Two Hundred and Seven only) interest upto 
31.01.2026 and together with further interest from 01.02.2026 and together with cost and charges.

Name and address of the Guarantors:
1. 	 Tmt.O.K.Bhuvaneswari W/o. Thiru P.Balaji,(Proprietrix)  

No.1/96, Kallankattuvalasu, Polavakalipalayam (PO), Gobichettipalayam Taluk,Erode District-638 476.